

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

TOWN _____ COURT _____

TOWN _____ of LE RAY _____

Defendant: NA
(Relationship to alleged victim)

Alleged Victim: NA
(Relationship to defendant)

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-- VS. --

Date of Birth

[Redacted]

[Redacted]

Defendant(s)

A
C
C
U
S
A
T
I
O
N

BE IT KNOWN THAT, by this COMPLAINT, KEITH A KLOSTER,
as the Complainant herein, STATIONED at SP WATERTOWN,
accuses the above mentioned Defendant(s), with having COMMITTED the MISDEMEANOR
of CRIM POSS WEAP-4TH:FIREARM/WEP in violation of Section 265.01
Subdivision 01 of the PENAL Law of the State of New York.

That on or about 11/15/2019 at about 10:54 AM
in the TOWN of LE RAY, County of JEFFERSON, the defendant(s)

did intentionally, knowingly and unlawfully commit the misdemeanor of CRIMINAL POSSESSION WEAPON-4TH:FIREARM/WEAPON. A person is guilty of criminal possession of a weapon in the fourth degree when:(1) He possesses any firearm, electronic dart gun, electronic stun gun, gravity knife, switchblade knife, pilum ballistic knife, metal knuckle knife, cane sword, billy, blackjack, bludgeon, metal knuckles, chuka stick, sand bag, sandclub, wrist-brace type slingshot or slungshof, shirken or "Kung Fu star".Criminal possession of a weapon in the fourth degree is a class A misdemeanor.

F
A
C
T
S

On aforementioned date and time the defendant did commit the crime of Criminal Possession of a Weapon 4th when the defendant did possess a Taurus 9mm pistol, with serial # [Redacted] while he was attempting to gain access to Fort Drum for a delivery in the Town of Leray. All contrary to said statute made and provided.

The above allegations of fact are made by the Complainant herein on direct knowledge and/or upon information and belief, with the sources of Complainant's information and the grounds for belief being the facts contained in the attached SUPPORTING DEPOSITION(s) of: JERMARLIN MCGEE AND THOMAS CONNELL

N
O
T
I
C
E

In a written instrument, any person who knowingly makes a false statement which such person does not believe to be true has committed a crime under the laws of the State of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor. (PL 210.45)

Affirmed under penalty of perjury
this 15TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019

--OR--

Inv Keith Kloster

Subscribes and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____, 20____

COMPLAINANT -